
From: 	 Simon Zweighaft 
To: 	 Catherine.Luu@dot.gov, Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Kurio, Phyllis; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov ; Edward.Carranza@dot.gov; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov, 

Mccarron_Francis@bah.com ; Belizaire_Justine@bah.com ; Aaron.James@dot.gov ; 
Sean.Libberton@dot.gov, Ronald.Fisher@dot.gov; Elizabeth.Day@dot.gov; 
tim.mantych@jacobs.com; Chris.Nutakor@dot.gov; Elizabeth.Day@dot.gov; James.Ryan@dot.gov ; 
Yoshioka, Wayne; Hamayasu, Toru 

Sent: 	 2/20/2009 3:10:33 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: On Behalf of Nadeem Tahir: Transmittal of Jacobs-FTA PMOC Risk Assessment responses to 

the City's comments. 

Thanks for the transmittal, Catherine. We will make a detailed review next week and get back to you. 

Regards, 

Simon 

From: Catherine.Luu@dot.gov  [mailto:Catherine.Luu@dot.gov]  
Sent: Friday, February 20, 2009 8:39 AM 
To: wyoshioka@honolulu.gov; thamayasu@honolulu.gov' 
Cc: pkurio@honolulu.gov; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov ; Edward.Carranza@dot.gov ; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov; 
Mccarron_Francis@bah.com ; Belizaire_Justine@bah.com ; Aaron.James@dot.gov ; Sean.Libberton@dot.gov ; 
Ronald.Fisher@dot.gov ; Elizabeth.Day@dot.gov; Simon Zweighaft; tim.mantych@jacobs.com ; Chris.Nutakor@dot.gov ; 
Elizabeth.Day@dot.gov ; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; James.Ryan@dot.gov  
Subject: On Behalf of Nadeem Tahir: Transmittal of Jacobs-FTA PMOC Risk Assessment responses to the City's comments. 

Dear Mr. Yoshioka and Mr. Hamayasu: 

Attached for your information and review is the above referenced Response to the City and County of 
Honolulu's Comments from Jacobs Civil Inc., our Project Management Oversight Contractor (PMOC) for 
the Risk Assessment of the Honolulu Rail Transit Project. If you have any questions or comments on the 
PMOC' s responses, please contact me as below, or Catherine Luu, Program Manager at (415) 744-2730 or 
E-Mail her  at Catherine.Luu@dot.gov .  

Sincerely, 

Nadeem S. Tahir, P.E., CCM. 
Director, Office of Program Management and Oversight 
U.S.D.O.T. Federal Transit Administration, Region IX 
201 Mission Street, Ste 1650, San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-744-3113 (w), 415-264-3316 (c), 415-744-2726 (fax) 
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